
NO

 STARTING DATE  ENDING DATE DETAILS  

1
Wednesday, July 2, 2025 Friday, July 4, 2025 Course registration and advisor approvals for Term VI

2 Monday, July 7, 2025 Monday, July 6, 2026 Term VI courses start - end

3
Wednesday, September 3, 2025 Friday, September 5, 2025 Course registration and advisor approvals for Terms IV and 

V
4 Monday, September 8, 2025 Friday, January 9, 2026 Term IV and V courses start - end

5
Wednesday, September 17, 2025 Friday, September 19, 2025 Course registration and advisor approvals for Terms I, II, III

6 Wednesday, September 17, 2025 Friday, September 19, 2025 Add-drop period for Terms IV and V

7 Monday, September 22, 2025 Friday, January 9, 2026 Term I, II, and III courses start - end

8 Monday, September 29, 2025 Friday, October 3, 2025 Add-drop period for Terms I, II, and III

9

Friday, October 24, 2025 Registration suspension for students failing to register for 

courses

10 Wednesday, October 29, 2025 Republic Day

11 Monday, November 10, 2025 Commemoration of Atatürk

12 Friday, January 9, 2026 Term I, II, III, IV, and V courses end

13 Monday, January 12, 2026 Wednesday, January 14, 2026 Make-up exams for Terms I, II, and III

14

Saturday, January 24, 2026 Deadline for fall semester letter grade entries into the 

ATACS (until 11:59 PM)

15

Sunday, January 25, 2026 Announcement of fall semester letter grades on the ATACS 

(to be announced after 6:00 PM) 

16

Monday, January 26, 2026 Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Material error applications

NO

 STARTING DATE  ENDING DATE DETAILS  

1

Wednesday, January 28, 2026 Friday, January 30, 2026 Course registration and advisor approvals for Terms I, II, III, 

IV, and V

2 Monday, February 2, 2026 Friday, June 12, 2026 Term V courses start - end

3 Monday, February 2, 2026 Friday, May 22, 2026 Term I, II, and III courses start - end

4 Monday, February 2, 2026 Friday, June 19, 2026 Term IV courses start - end

5 Monday, February 23, 2026 Friday, February 27, 2026 Add-drop period for Terms I, II, III, IV, and V

6
Friday, March 20, 2026 Sunday, March 22, 2026 Eid al-Fitr (Thursday, March 19, 2026 - half the day off)

7

Tuesday, March 24, 2026 Registration suspension for students failing to register for 

courses

8 Thursday, April 23, 2026 National Sovereignty and Children's Day

9 Friday, May 1, 2026 Labor and Solidarity Day

10
Tuesday, May 19, 2026 Commemoration of Atatürk, Youth and Sports Day

11 Friday, May 22, 2026 Term I, II, and III courses end

12

Wednesday, May 27, 2026 Saturday, May 30, 2026 Eid-al Adha (Tuesday, May 26, 2026 - Half the day off on 

the Eve)

13 Monday, June 1, 2026 Friday, June 5, 2026 Make-up exams for Terms I, II, and III

14 Tuesday, June 9, 2026 Term I final exams

15 Wednesday, June 10, 2026 Term II final exams

16 Thursday, June 11, 2026 Term III final exams

17 Friday, June 12, 2026 Term V courses end

18 Friday, June 19, 2026 Term IV courses end

19

Saturday, June 20, 2026 Deadline for letter grade entries for Terms IV, V into the 

ATACS (until 11:59 PM)

20

Sunday, June 21, 2026 Announcement of letter grades for Terms IV and V on the 

ATACS (to be announced after 6:00 PM) 

21

Monday, June 29, 2026 Deadline for letter grade entries for Terms I, II, III into the 

ATACS (until 11:59 PM)
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22

Tuesday, June 30, 2026 Announcement of letter grades for Terms I, II, III on the 

ATACS (to be announced after 6:00 PM) 

23 Monday, July 6, 2026 Term VI courses end

24

Saturday, July 11, 2026 Deadline for Term VI letter grade entries into the ATACS 

(until 11:59 PM)

25

Sunday, July 12, 2026 Announcement of Term VI letter grades on the ATACS (to 

be announced after 6:00 PM) 

26 Tuesday, July 14, 2026 Friday, July 17, 2026 Material error applications

NO

 STARTING DATE  ENDING DATE DETAILS  

1

Monday, June 22, 2026 Tuesday, June 23, 2026 Tuition fee payments and course registrations for Terms IV, 

V

2 Wednesday, June 24, 2026 Monday, June 29, 2026 Summer School exams for Terms IV, V

3

Tuesday, June 30, 2026 Deadline for letter grade entries for Terms IV, V into the 

ATACS (until 13:00 on the deadline)

4

Tuesday, June 30, 2026 Announcement of letter grades for Terms IV, V on the 

ATACS (to be announced after 6:00 PM) 

5

Wednesday, July 15, 2026 July 15 Democracy and National Unity Day (Official 

Holiday)

6 Tuesday, August 18, 2026 Summer School exams for Terms I, II, and III

7

Tuesday, August 25, 2026 Tuesday, August 25, 2026 Deadline for letter grade entries for Terms I, II, III into the 

ATACS (until 23:59 on the deadline)

8

Wednesday, August 26, 2026 Announcement of letter grades for Terms I, II, III on the 

ATACS (to be announced after 6:00 PM) 
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